

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

[₹ in crores except per share data]

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
Total income from operations	7,327.62	25,694.12	6,510.31
Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	711.27	3,041.36	671.06
Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	711.27	3,041.36	671.06
Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	532.28	2,164.67	502.01
Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the Company)	519.11	2,124.18	503.27
Equity share capital	480.62	480.62	480.62
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)		10,529.38 (as at 31.03.2023)	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic (₹)	10.76	44.06	10.45
Diluted (₹)	10.76	44.06	10.45

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS**

[₹ in crores]

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
Total income from operations	5,383.17	18,836.22	4,651.15
Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	639.32	2,931.29	639.99
Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	639.32	2,931.29	639.99
Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	478.88	2,103.72	480.77
Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	480.65	2,111.01	481.95

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.torrentpower.com.

**Place : Ahmedabad**

**Date : August 10, 2023**